
(Over)

SB0182/963229/1

BY: Conference Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 182, AS AMENDED
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1
On page 1, in line 21, after “highway;” insert “making certain provisions of this

Act contingent on the taking effect of certain legislation;”. 
 

On page 2, after line 10, insert:

“BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,
Article - Transportation
Section 4-321(e)(2)
Annotated Code of Maryland
(2001 Replacement Volume and 2007 Supplement)
(As enacted by Section 1 of this Act)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 32, after “REVENUE” insert “BY TOLL FACILITY”.

On page 4, in line 30, after the first “DATE” insert “OF UP TO”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 6, in line 15, strike the first “THE”; and strike beginning with “FOR” in

line 16 down through “SECTION” in line 17.

AMENDMENT NO. 4
On page 8, after line 10, insert:

“SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That the Laws of Maryland
read as follows:



SB0182/963229/1 CCA
Amendments to SB 182
Page 2 of 3

Article – Transportation

4-321.

(e) The Governor shall transfer to the Authority for the Intercounty
Connector:

(2) From the General Fund, an aggregate appropriation by fiscal year
[2012] 2011 equal to $264,913,000, as follows:

(i) $53,000,000 for fiscal year 2007 [and for each of fiscal years
2009 through 2011 ; and];

(II) $85,000,000 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2009;

(III) $63,000,000 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2010; AND

[(ii)] (IV) [$52,913,000] $63,913,000 for fiscal year [2012]
2011; and”;

in line 11, strike “2.” and substitute “3.”; in lines 20 and 24, in each instance, strike “3-
year”; in line 23, strike “in fiscal years 2011 and 2012”; in line 28, strike “in fiscal year
2011 and fiscal year 2012”; in line 29, strike “received in those fiscal years”; in line 32,
strike “received in fiscal years 2011 and 2012”; and after line 36, insert:

“SECTION 4. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That Section 2 of this Act is
contingent on the taking effect of legislation to increase the State income tax rate
applicable to net taxable income of individuals in excess of $1,000,000 to at least 6.25%
beginning January 1, 2008, and if legislation to increase the State income tax rate
applicable to net taxable income of individuals in excess of $1,000,000 to at least 6.25%
beginning January 1, 2008, does not become effective, Section 2 of this Act shall be
null and void without the necessity of further action by the General Assembly.”.



SB0182/963229/1 CCA
Amendments to SB 182
Page 3 of 3

On page 9, in line 1, strike “3.” and substitute “5.”; and in the same line, after
“That” insert “, subject to Section 4 of this Act,”.




